
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES OFFRES A:  
 
ATTENTION: Alex Fraser 
Email: Alexander.Fraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
 
REQUEST FOR BIDS 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
DEMANDE DE 
SOUMISSIONS 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries : 
 
 

Title – Sujet 

Office Seating for RCMP 

Date 
June 24th, 2024 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 
202300584/B 

Amendment No. – 
Nº de la modification 
002 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 
202300584 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 14 :00 PM EST(EasternStandard Time) 
HNE (heure normale de l’Est)  

On / le : 2024-06-25 

Delivery - Livraison 
See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

Taxes - Taxes 
See herein — Voir 
aux présentes 

Duty – Droits 
See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Instructions 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements  à 
Alex Fraser  Alexander.Fraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
  

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
 

  
Delivery Required – 
Livraison exigée 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Offered – 
Livraison proposée 
 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 
Signature 
 

Date 
 

mailto:Alexander.Fraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
mailto:Alexander.Fraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


 
           Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation : 202300584/B 

                                                                                                             Amendment No. – No. de la modification : 002    
 

Page 2 of - de 2 
 
 

 
Amendment 002 is raised to address the following Questions 
 
Q1: Re chairs C1 and C2.  The stitch detailing on our standard approved models will not allow the guard 
strips as indicated as additional criteria and this may be a manufacturer-specific feature.  We request that 
you also accept our standard heavy-duty abrasion-resistant PVC-free Polyurethane that can be 
upholstered over the entire seat and back at 1,000,000 double rubs. 
 
A: Q1: We will accept the proposed alternate. 
 
Q2: Re. C3 and C5, we respectfully ask the CA to also accept a sled base option where all other criteria 
is met. 
 
A: Q2: This is acceptable 
 
Q3: Re. C4 we respectfully ask that the CA also accept a fold-away T-arm that was developed for police 
and military applications to fold back and away from the backrest to allow barrier-free clearance for 
equipment and pistol belts.  This arm also meets all the minimum SA arm requirements. 
 
A: Q3: This is acceptable 
 
Q4: Re. C7 and C8, will the CA respectfully also accept a plastic base as its better value for Canada and 
meets and exceeds all the same BIFMA testing of the metal base? 
 
A: Q4: This is acceptable 
 
Q5: Chair C7 asks for min. 1000,000 dr – if this chair is to be mesh, there would be no upholstery… If 
client does want upholstery, manufacturers grade differently so do they want 100,000 dr’s or a grade 10?  
 
A: Q5: Chair is to be mesh. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


